07-13-2006

Foin PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
10327	3575 Attorney Docket No. 512.46234X00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fumio TAKAMURA Haruo FUKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEW JAPAN RADIO CO., LTD. Street Address: 3-10, Nihonbashi Yokoyama-cho Chuo-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March 20, 2006, March 20, 2006.	City: State: Zip:
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): application July 6, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s)	☐ This document is being filed together with a new B. Patent Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET ~ SUITE 1800	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1156 Expiration date: 06/09 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135
DO NOT USE	Authorized User Name; Alfred A. Stadnicki THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	
Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577 Name of Person Signing Signate	07/06/2006 Date
	F
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/10/2006 LWONDIM1 00000014 11480927

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

			The state of the s	which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
			EW JAPAN RADIO CO.,	
its				, Japan d interest, in and for the United States of
M	ETHOD OF MANUFA	CTURING SEMICON	DUCTOR PHOTODETECTOR	
inv	ented by me (if only	one is named below) (or us (if plural inventors are n	amed below) and described in the applica-
all l	United States Letters	Patent which may be g	granted therefor, and all division	filed, and ons, continuations and extensions thereof, granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
NI	EW JAPAN RADIO	CO., LTD.		its successors, assigns or other legal
rep	resentatives, to the ful ald have been held and	ll end of term for whi enjoyed by me or us i	ch said Letters Patent may be f this assignment and sale had	granted, as fully and entirely as the same
con	l proper in the prosect tinuation-in-part, subs	ution of the above-nam stitute, divisional, rene	ned application or in the prepa	ration and prosecution of any continuing, cations or in any amendment, extension,
	And I do hereby	authorize and request	the Commissioner of Patents	to issue said Letters Patent to said
1	NEW JAPAN RADIO	•		
	•			
			(Full Name)	(Signature)
	Manah 20	2006	Demis Malassusses	
1)	Date March 20,	2006 Inventor _	Fumio Takamura	Fumio Vakamura
1)	Residence K Fu	Inventor jimino-shi, Sai	tama-ken, Japan	Fumlo Vakamura Citizenship Japanese
1)	Residence Residence	jimino-shi, Sai c/o NEW JAPAN 1	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW	Fumlo Vakamuro Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan
1)	Residence Residence Post Office Address	jimino-shi, Sai c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chom	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan
	Post Office Address Date March 20,	jimino-shi, Sai c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harup Fukawa
	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW. RADIO Fujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW.	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan
2)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sai	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harma Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan
2)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address Date Date	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Fujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Fujimino-shi, Sai	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harup Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1,
2)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address Date Residence Residence	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Fujimino-shi, Sait	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harw p Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan
3)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address Date Residence Post Office Address	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sait	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harup Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Citizenship
3)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address Date Residence Post Office Address Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome Inventor	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sai	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harma Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Citizenship
3)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Fu Post Office Address Date Residence Post Office Address Date Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome Inventor	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW E, Fujimino-shi, Sai	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harm p Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Citizenship
3) 4)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Tu Post Office Address Date Residence Post Office Address Date Post Office Address Date Post Office Address Date Post Office Address	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome Inventor	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sait	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harma Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Citizenship
3) 4)	Post Office Address Date March 20, Residence Tu Post Office Address Date Residence Post Office Address Date Post Office Address Date Post Office Address Date Post Office Address	jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome 2006 Inventor jimino-shi, Sair c/o NEW JAPAN I Fukuoka 2-chome Inventor	tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Eujimino-shi, Sai Haruo Fukawa tama-ken, Japan RADIO CO., LTD., KAW e, Fujimino-shi, Sait	Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Harup Fukawa Citizenship Japanese AGOE SEISAKUSHO, 1-1, tama-ken, Japan Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 07/06/2006